Regd. Office & Works: Block No.: 33/34/35/1-2-3-4-5, Village: Zak, Ta.: Dahegam, Dist: Gandhinagar - 382 330, GUJARAT, INDIA

Contact No.: +91 90990 39955

E-mail: Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com

CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified ASME - U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: December 11, 2020

To.

The Compliance Department, B.S.E. Ltd., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra, India.

(Ref.: Loyal Equipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Security ID: LOYAL)

Sub: Change in name of our Registrar and Share transfer agent (RTA) from Sharex Dynamic (India)

Private Limited to Link Intime India Private Limited

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) Sharex Dynamic India Private Limited is merged with Link Intime India Private Limited vide the order passed by competent authority and Sharex Dynamic India Private Limited is cease to exist as separate entity. The name of our Registrar is changed from Sharex Dynamic India Private Limited to Link Intime India Private Limited pursuant to merger.

Details of Link Intime India Private Limited is as follows:-

Name of RTA	Link Intime India Private Limited
Registered Office	C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083
SEBI Registration Number	INR000004058
Telephone Number	022-49186270
Fax	022-49186060
Email	rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Loyal Equipments Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place - Dahegam